- 1 HR406
- 2 153204-1
- 3 By Representatives McClammy, Knight, Hubbard (J), Hubbard (M),
- Wren, McCampbell, Bracy, Holmes and Love
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 02-MAY-13

1	153204-1:n:05/01/2013:LLR/mfc LRS2013-2173
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING MR. AUNDRAY BRUCE FOR HIS OUTSTANDING
9	ATHLETIC CAREER AND SERVICE TO THE COMMUNITY.
10	
11	WHEREAS, Mr. Aundray Bruce is a native of
12	Montgomery, Alabama, and a graduate of G. W. Carver High
13	School in Montgomery, Alabama; and
14	WHEREAS, Mr. Bruce was an outstanding basketball and
15	football player at Carver High School; and
16	WHEREAS, Mr. Bruce signed to play football at Auburn
17	University; and
18	WHEREAS, Mr. Bruce ended his college career as a
19	consensus All-American and a two-time All-SEC pick with his
20	senior statistics being 88 total tackles, 44 solo stops, eight
21	sacks (for minus 48 yards), three interceptions, two tackles
22	for loss (minus 25 yards); and
23	WHEREAS, Mr. Bruce became the NFL's top draft pick
24	in the 1988 National Football League draft, becoming, at the
25	time, the third player in Auburn history to go first overall
26	which completed an unforeseen journey to the top; and

WHEREAS, in his journey, Mr. Bruce did not forget 1 2 his family and remained loyal and supportive of his mother, Mrs. Lucille Bruce, and his siblings; and 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Bruce volunteers his time and talents to various schools and other entities in the City of 5 6 Montgomery; now therefore, 7 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we do hereby most highly 8 commend and congratulate Mr. Aundray Bruce on his outstanding 9 10 athletic accomplishments as an All-American player for the Auburn University Football Team, his commitment to his family 11 12 and his community, and the positive light he has been for the 13 City of Montgomery and wish for him continued success in his

14

future endeavors.